9

10

11

12

a point-of-service".

LRBa2457/3 PJK&CMH:jld:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 1052

February 28, 2006 - Offered by Committee on Insurance.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 7: delete "defined network" and substitute "point-of-service".
3	2. Page 5, line 2: after that line insert:
4	"Section 8m. 609.20 (title) of the statutes is amended to read:
5	609.20 (title) Rules for preferred provider and, defined network, and
6	point-of-service plans.".
7	3. Page 5, line 11: delete "defined".
8	4. Page 5, line 12: delete "network" and substitute "preferred provider plan or

and substitute "physician who specializes in obstetrics and gynecology".

6. Page 6, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute:

5. Page 5, line 22: delete "primary care provider who provides those services"

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

"609.23 Required notices. (1) Preferred provider and point-of-service
PLANS. (a) A preferred provider plan and a point-of-service plan shall include in
their marketing materials information that is understandable to a layperson that
describes the differences in benefits when using participating and nonparticipating
providers.

(b) The requirement under par. (a) may be satisfied by including in marketing materials the following notice:".

8 (END)